Compact, Enclosed Limit Switch
■ Connector-ready for quick replacement
■ New center roller lever model for
compact installation and gang
mounting
■ Triple-seal construction meets UL
Types 3, 4, and 13
■ Panel-mount types available
■ Microchange™ connector cordsets
available
■ UL/CSA approvals
Ordering Information
Slim Connector-Ready Limit Switches D4CC
■ LIMIT SWITCHES
Actuator Part Number
1 A at 125 VAC 1 A at 30 VDC
Pin plunger D4CC-1001 D4CC-3001
Roller plunger D4CC-1002 D4CC-3002
Cross roller plunger D4CC-1003 D4CC-3003
Bevel plunger D4CC-1010 D4CC-3010
Low operating force roller lever D4CC-1024 D4CC-3024
Sealed plunger D4CC-1031 D4CC-3031
Sealed roller plunger D4CC-1032 D4CC-3032
Sealed cross roller plunger D4CC-1033 D4CC-3033
Panel mount pin plunger D4CC-1041 D4CC-3041
Panel mount roller plunger D4CC-1042 D4CC-3042
Panel mount cross roller plunger D4CC-1043 D4CC-3043
Plastic rod D4CC-1050 D4CC-3050
Center roller lever D4CC-1060 D4CC-3060
MicroChange–Reg TM Woodhead Industries
Part Numbers for LED Models:
AC: Substitute a number 2 for the number 1 in the Part Number. Example: D4CC-2001
DC: Substitute a number 4 for the number 3 in the Part Number. Example: D4CC-4001
D4CC D4CC
2
Panel mounting adapters to replace standard size
(WL) limit switches with D4CC
Connector cordsets,
with straight connector,
4-conductor
Specifications
■ RATINGS
Rated voltage Non-inductive load (A) Inductive load (A) Inrush current (A)
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC 1 A 1 A 1 A 0.7 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 5 A 2.5 max.
30 VDC 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A
Note: 1. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
2. Lamp loads have an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
3. Motor loads have an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
■ ACCESSORIES
Description Part number
For AC limit switches 2 m (6.56 ft) cable length XS2F-A421-D90-A
5 m (16.40 ft) cable length XS2F-A421-G90-A
For DC limit switches 2 m (6.56 ft) cable length XS2F-D421-D80-A
5 m (16.40 ft) cable length XS2F-D421-G80-A
For D4CC-�001 D4CC-P001
For D4CC-�002 D4CC-P002
For D4CC-�020 D4CC-P020
Construction
D4CC D4CC
3
Enclosure ratings UL Types 3, 4 and 13